

Richland Soil and Water Conservation District

Conservation, Education and Stewardship 1495 West Longview Ave. Suite 205B, Mansfield, Ohio 44906 www.richlandswcd.net · 419.747.8686

> For Immediate Release February 12, 2025

Richland Soil and Water Conservation District Chosen to Host Area 2 Envirothon

Mansfield, Ohio – Richland Soil and Water Conservation District is pleased to announce they are hosting the 2025 Area 2 Envirothon. High school students from 17 northeastern Ohio counties will come together on April 9 at the Cooke Family Wildlife Conservation Park in Richland County to participate in the Area 2 Envirothon. The Envirothon is a competitive, outdoor academic team event for high school students. A unique and enjoyable learning experience, the Envirothon is designed to stimulate, reinforce, and enhance interest in the environment and natural resources. Teams consist of 5 students, all from the same high school or home school team. An adult advisor must accompany the team but is not permitted to assist the team during competition. Each school may register up to three teams. Local schools are encouraged to form teams and register. To

register, an adult advisor must complete a team registration form by March 5, 2025.

The Envirothon is financed by grants and donations from businesses and agencies. Without support, this wonderful event wouldn't be possible and help fund the competition, provide materials and resources and ensure a high-quality experience for everyone involved.

To register a team or sponsor the Area 2 Envirothon, please visit https://rlswcd.tempurl.host/residential/programs/ or call 419-747-8687.

In Ohio, the Envirothon is sponsored by the Ohio Federation of Soil and Water Conservation (OFSWCD), in cooperation with the Ohio Department of Agriculture (ODA) Division of Soil and Water Conservation. Natural resource and environmental specialists from many agencies, organizations, colleges, universities, park districts and businesses write the Envirothon tests and volunteer at the event.

Richland Soil and Water Conservation District develops, implements, and assists landowners, government agencies and our partners with a wide range of natural resource conservation programs.

Programs and assistance of the Richland Soil and Water Conservation District are available without regard to race, color, religion, sex, gender identity, age, national origin, ancestry, disability, or veteran status.

##

For more information contact:

Theresa Rozic Sutter, Community Relations Coordinator Richland Soil and Water Conservation District 419.747.8685 or sutter.theresa@richlandswcd.net

** Serving all Richland County Landowners with Conservation Assistance**